

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).3973 OF 2010
(For Prel. Hearing)

HARDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 11/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice as to why this civil appeal
should not be admitted, returnable in August, 2010.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar