

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3973 OF 2010

HARDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vikas Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Balasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondents have entered appearance. Counsel appearing for the respondents has sought for eight weeks' time to enable him to file counter affidavit. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we allow him four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, could be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

To be listed thereafter.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER