

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3973 OF 2010

HARDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Appellant(s) Mr.Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Mr.R.K.Rathore, Adv.
Mr.J.K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Balasubramanium, Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed by Union of India. Delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week. List this matter for final disposal on 27.04.2011 (i.e. a non-miscellaneous day).

Union of India would be permitted to correct the typographical error made in the prayer of the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master