

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3973 OF 2010

HARDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Tripathi, ASG  
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanium, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhav Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Re-notify on a non-miscellaneous day after Holi  
vacation, for final arguments.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER